STATE OF WASHINCTON

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Olympia, Washington 98504

RE: Paula R. Bickle
Docket No.: 00-11-B-1008 HC
Document:  Statement of Charges

Regarding your request for information about the above-named practitioner, certain
information may have been withheld pursuant to Washington state laws. While those
laws require that most records be disclosed on request, they also state that certain
information should not be disclosed.

The following information has been withheld:
NONE

If you have any questions or need additional information regarding the information that
was withheld, please contact:

Adjudicative Clerk Office
P.O. Box 47879

Olympia, WA 98504-7879
Phone: (360) 236-4677
Fax: (360) 586-2171

You may appeal the decision to withhold any information by writing to Nancy Ellison,
Deputy Secretary, Department of Health, P.O. Box 47890, Olympia, WA 98504-7890.
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The Executive Director of the Health Care Assistants Program, on designation by
the Secretary of Health, makes the allegations below, which are supported by evidence

contained in program case file No. 2000-08-0003HC.

Section 1: ALLEGED FACTS
1.1 | Paula R. Bickle, Respondent, was issued a certificate to practice as a health care
assistant in the State of Washington in September 1998.
1.2 InaJanuary 29, 1998, Agreed Order, Respondent agreed to pay a fine in the
amount of $5,000.00 in eight (8) installments of $625.00.
1.3  Respondent has failed to make four payments for the months of March, June,
September, and December 1999, and is in noncompliance with the Januqry 29, 1998,

Agreed Order.

Section 2: ALLEGED VIOLATIONS
2.1  The violations alleged in this section constitute grounds for disciplinary action

pursuant to RCW 18.130.180 and the imposition of sanctions under RCW 18.130.160.
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2.2 The facts alleged in paragraphs 1.2 through 1.3 constitute unprofessional
conduct in violation of RCW 18.130.180(8), which provides in part:
RCW 18.130.180 Unprofessional conduct. The following

conduct, acts, or conditions constitute unprofessional conduct for any
license holder or applicant under the jurisdiction of this chapter:

(9)  Failure to comply with an order issued by the disciplining
authority or a stipulation for informal disposition entered into with the
disciplining authority.
Section 3: NOTICE TO RESPONDENT

The charges in this document affect the public health, safety, and welfare. The
Executive Director of the Health Care Assistants Program directs that a notice be issued
and served on Respondent as provided by law, giving Respondent the opportuniiy to
defend against these charges. If Respondent fails to defend against these charges,
Respondent shall be subject to discipline pursuant to RCW 18.130.180 and the
imposition of sanctions under RCW 18.130.160.

DATED: [ /8 /,zoo l
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STATE OF WASHINGTON
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MARC DEFREYN, WSBA #28318
Assistant Attorney General Prosecutor
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